WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2016 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 515

BY SENATORS HALL, WALTERS AND PLYMALE

[Passed March 8, 2016; in effect from passage]
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Enr. SB 515

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

81. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Administration;
Department of Education; Division of Corrections; Division of Highways; Division
of Juvenile Services; Division of Labor; Office of the Chief Medical Examiner;
Regional Jail Authority; State Fire Commission; and State of West Virginia to be
moral obligations of the state and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Court of Claims concerning various claims against the state and agencies thereof and in
respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of fact as its own
and in respect of certain claims herein, the Legislature has independently made findings of fact
and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state to pay
each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue warrants for the
payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claim against the Department of Administration:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
Emmanuel Tsitsilianos, dba International Restoration Specialists............. $36,500.00
(b) Claim against the Department of Education:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
Colyar CoNSUIING GrOUP .....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt $2,000.00
(c) Claims against the Division of Corrections:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
Q) Wilton Frederick Bland...............coooooii $510.52

2) Floyd Dale BUCKNANNON ............coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeece e $341.47
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(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

11)

Kenneth E. ChanCe Jr........ccoeiiiiiiiiiie e $7.08
3 =T o] =T T = (o o RPN $508.36
Mark F. HANNA ..o $364.81
Richard Kartman ............cueiieoiiiiie et $203.38
Charles LAtiMEr .........ueiiiiiiiiie et $180.00
William W. MCCalliSter ......ccoeeeeieeeeeeeee $130.00
LAWIENCE STUCKEY......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e aaaaaaaannnes $200.00
Danny SUMMeErfield .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee s $21.00
EAWIN L. WIGNE. ... $7.99

(d) Claims against the Division of Highways:

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)

(15)

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

(O 15y (o] o] 41T S Y= 14 o] o [P $132.45
Mateen J. ADAUIFAZIZ .........ooooiiiiiiieii e $500.00
Kulangara P. ADraNam............ccoveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
KAr€N S. AGAIMS . ..n et $2,015.33
JEANNETE AQKINS ...t $500.00
Linda K. Adkins and Craig AdKINS ..........ccovveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $245.92
SANArA AGAMS ...t $250.00
WIlMaA AGKINS ..o $155.50
DOrsel R. AAKINS 11 ....ciiiiiiiiiieeeeiie e $250.00
JAMIL ANMEA ... $221.00
Carol AIDEISON ....ceiiiiiie ettt $250.00
Steve AIDFGNT ... $310.48
Catherine J. AldermMan ..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $98.58
DOreeN AlIBN ....coeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e $136.74
MATIYN AHEN e $376.30
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(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)

(41)

Stephen H. AlIEN .......uiiieiieeeeee e $172.76
David C. AlIMAN .......eiiiiiiiiiie et e e neeea e $295.89
Bethany Allred ... $354.89
Eman Ayash and Osama Al-Omar.........c.cccovvvveiiiiiiiie e, $817.84
Ryan B. Alt and NIiCOI& Alt........coeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e $116.79
NANCY AlLIZET ..o $165.89
Arnold Amos Sr. and Barbara AmMOS ..o $100.00
James L. Anderson and Martha ANderson ..., $86.70
Robert Todd ANKIOM.........uviiiiiiiiie e $142.57
Chelsea M. Aprea and Richard Aprea........cccccooevveiiiieii e, $241.34
Lisa M. Armes and Gary L. LaWS0N ..........ccooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $387.97
Charles ArMSIEAT .........oeiiiiiiiiieiiiii e $279.47
Marilyn G. AMMSIIONG .....coooeiiiiiiiiieee e $500.00
Michael Brent Armstrong and Brenda Armstrong ..............ccccceeeeeenn.e. $423.21
ANthonNy J. AN oo, $481.14
Brenda Blake Klarr and Susan Arnett...........cccccoeeeiiiiee $756.75
Everett A. ArtNUN .......ooii e $81.62
Debra AsbUry ... $473.04
Rodney L. Asbury and Nancy ASbUIY............ccuiiiiiiieeiiieiiiiie e, $500.00
JAMES ASN ... $349.08
VINCENTE L. ASN..ciiiiiiiie s $535.11
Mary C. AShBy ... $430.70
Amie M. ASNCIAT. ... $284.12
TEITENCE ASKEN ...t $310.54
Cortnie M. Atkins and Heath AtKINS................ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $125.00
KFSTY ALKINS ... $251.58
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(42)
(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)

(67)

WillIAM L. ATKINS JE .. $500.00
JESSICA K. AYEISMAN ...uvviiiiiieeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnraeeaaeeas $500.00
Evan L. Bailey ... $293.61
Paul Bailey ... $379.85
Wendy D. BB .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiee et $228.43
Bryanna Baker ... $281.91
ChriStOPhEr BAKET .......uvviiiiiiee et a e $276.23
COrEY BAKET ...t $272.95
Jason Baker and Carly BaKer............oouiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e $447.04
KArla BAKET ......eeieiiiiiee ettt e $330.72
PaUl W. BAKET ... .ot e et e e e e aaaaees $231.22
Sharon Baker and Homer Baker .............cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeee $500.00
Wade E. Balis and Amanda BaliS.............cccoeeeiiiiiieeeee $214.60
Thomas V. BallOCK ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $74.20
Jeffrey A. Barber.....cocoooeiiiiiiii $250.00
Robert Barber Hl ... $158.22
Gary Barcinas and Jennifer Barcinas..........cccoooveeeviiiiiiieii e, $345.20
Triscella Bare and Bobby Bare...........ccoooovieiiieeeee $977.32
Cynthia B. Baria and William Baria ............cccooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeceen, $306.82
James R. Barker and Christina D. Barker ...........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnen, $136.93
JEeSSE L. BarKer ..o $169.60
David Michael BarlOW ............coocuuiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiee e $109.80
Gary Trent and Stacey Barnes...............uvuevveeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieninnnns $288.80
Sharon Barnett...........ueviiiiiiiiieiii e $70.52
ANderson L. BarNette ..........oooiiioiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeeiie e $689.49
Rebecca Barnette ..........ooooiuiiiiiiiiii e $380.23
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(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)

(93)

Jonathan Bartlett and Janell Bartlett ..., $245.38
Wendy Bartlett ...........cooooiiiiiiiiicceee e $250.00
James E. BartOn Sr.........ooooiiiiiieiiicc e $234.32
Cindy L. Bates and David Bates..............ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieseeeeeeeee e $392.16
JONN M. BAEES.. ...ttt $114.88
VEIMA E. BALES ... $250.34
0 0TV 2= U1 (= o SRR $334.99
LiNASAy BAYS .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiee $500.00
Kimberly Beach............cccc $150.00
Elida Beatty..........ooooiiiiiiiiee $302.41
ANAIEW E. BECKET ... $386.91
Ronald A. Beckner and Kelly C. Beckner..........ccccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiniieeeneeenn, $250.00
Edward J. Beech........ooo $500.00
RoObIN ANN BEEQGIE ... $32.71
Sharon Belcher and Arthur BeICher.........ovveeiieiieeeeeeeeeen $30,000.00
Andrew D. Bell and Trinity Bell.........cccoooiiioiieieeeeen $118.00
JeSSICA BEIlISN ... $500.00
Katherine S. Bennett...........coooviiiiiiieeeee $268.23
Kerry L. Bennett and Michael R. Bennett .................cooovviiiiiiieeeeneeen, $250.00
LUKAS BENTON....cciiiiiiiie et $615.56
Donna Bever and Warren BevVer ...........ccccccviiiiieeee $492.56
KImMDBErY BiIaS.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eaanees $115.00
Jerrie D. Biddle ... $500.00
William Biggins and Regina Biggins.......cccooooevvvieiiiiiiiiieeceeeecee e, $140.45
Jeremy M. Bilotta and Brianna M. Bilotta ................cooeeeeiieeeeeeeen $107.74
Ashley N. BiNEar ........cooooiiii i $149.46
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(94)

(95)

(96)

(97)

(98)

(99)

(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116)
(117)
(118)

(119)

LaANCE BINEQAI.......eiiiiiieiieiiiieiee et e e e $106.00
JONN WL BINTIIM <.t $156.73
Leonard Bird and EmMma Bird............cccveeriiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiecc e $298.82
JOhN AL BiShOP ... $166.93
Mary C. BIACK ......eveiiiieeeiiiiee et $95.40
Brian BlaKe .....oeeiieii e $1,207.72
Julie L. BIANd ..o $134.67
Karen L. Blaney ... $500.00
Briana Patton and Brandon BIOSSer ..., $209.00
LINA@ BIOWET ...ttt $170.81
Paul Bodine and Mary Bodine...........ccooooiiiiiiii $74.73
TONIA BOGOS. . i e $100.00
Mary BOIYard...........coooooiiiiiiiii $137.80
Paul Bradley Bonar.............ccccooooiiiiiiii $1,237.44
Jeffrey BONAVENTUIa...........cuviiiiii e $366.50
JANEE K. BOOIT ... $402.00
Samantha A. BOOh.........cooiiiiii e $65.72
GOIAIE L. BOSHIC. ...ttt $117.12
Richard BOtKINS.........ccooiiiiiiieiiie e $500.00
Debra Bowman and Larry Bowman ............cccccvvieeiieeeiiieeiiiec e, $250.00
George E. BOWMAN........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et $351.77
Beth Boyd and Jeff Boyd..............cccooooiiiiii $1,000.00
Mark Edward BOYIe..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii $179.43
Terrance R. Brabham and Mary Ann Brabham ...................ccoooooe $209.44
TEITY Braday ... $250.68
Cozette Bradfield and John Bradfield.................oevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines $63.60
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(120)
(121)
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(126)
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(135)
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(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
(143)
(144)

(145)

Daniel L. Bradford and Brittany May Bradford..............ccccccvvveeeneene. $434.63
Paula Bradl Y ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et a e $457.34
Joshua S. BradShaw ...........cccuvvviiiiiiiiieiiiecc e $250.00
Sabra D. Brady ........ueeueiiiiiiiiii s $250.00
Margaret L. BragQ ......ccoooeiiuriiiiiiee e ecsiiiiiere e e e s e e e e e e $106.00
Jeanning L. BranCh ..... ..o $245.95
MArK BraskeY ........ueiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e $497.76
JACK BIISENAING ... $136.94
Douglas S. BritVEC .........cooooeiiiiiiiii $500.00
Janet Brobst and Donald Brobst ... $309.52
JameES K. BrOCK. ... ..o $154.23
MiICNEIIE BrOCK ...ttt $202.60
David M. BrOOKS..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e $200.29
BONNIE J. BIOWN ...ttt $186.34
DONNA BIOWN ...ttt ettt e e ieaee e $362.48
E. Keith Brown and Lisa D. BIOWN ..o $334.32
JASON D. BIOWN ...eiiiiiiiiiie ettt $500.00
Jeremy D. BrOWN ... $125.68
Paula Hall BrOWN .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiicee it $250.00
Tammy Mullins and Laura Brown..........ccccooooeiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeecee e, $500.00
Kathy Browning and Tim Browning ... $100.00
RODbErt BroWNINg ........cooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $70.00
ROQgEr D. BrOWNING......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee ettt $1,200.00
SUSAN G. BrOWNING ...uviiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $533.63
Brittany BruCe .........oooiiiiiiiiiieee $107.25
Melissa L.M. Brumfield..............cooooiiiiiiiii e $369.37
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(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
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(151)
(152)
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(154)
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(157)
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(160)
(161)
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(166)
(167)
(168)
(169)
(170)

(171)

Cynthia A. Bryant and Jack Bryant...........ccccoooeevviiiiiiiiiiiieeccee e, $271.89
Jonathan BUEhI...........c.uuiiiiiiiiii e $250.00
Ramona F. BUrCham ... $176.32
Beth Anne Burd and Stephen Burd ..............ooovviiiiiiiiiiveiiiiec e, $180.20
Jennifer BUIfOrd ..........oueeieo i $657.10
William JONN BUIgESS ....coooiiiiiiiiiee $250.00
Waylon P. Burke and Priscilla J. Burke ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $250.00
JOrdan BUIMETE ... $90.63
LALriCIA BUIMIS ...ciiiiiiieie ettt e neaea e $222.27
SHhAroN BUINS ... ..o $126.25
Greg Burnside and Cathy BUINSIAE............uuuiuiiiiiiiiieeee e $450.30
Michael Burnside and Angela Burnside...........ccccceeeiieiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeens $171.72
RODEI R. BUITOWS ... $66.78
Richard BUIWEIL...........cooiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
CaSEY B. BUSLIE ....uuuiiiiiiii e $100.00
Michael H. BUtCher............. $237.00
Gary K. BULIEE ...ttt $500.00
Marvin B. BYard ... $190.75
Michael O. CaIE ........ccoiuiiiii e $326.48
(@ Tor= T gl G- 1] o PR U P PPPPRR PP $171.06
Crystal CaldWell ..........oviiiiiiiiiiiii $105.00
Mark Douglas CalVert ............ccccooeiiiiiiiiiee $115.54
Arlie CampPbell .......oooi s $809.63
Arlie Campbell and Tammy Campbell.............ccccviiiiiiii e, $313.02
Bruce L. Campbell ... $500.00
Christopher S. Campbell and Tisha M. Campbell.................cccoereeen. $206.30
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(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)
(176)
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(178)
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(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)
(188)
(189)
(190)
(191)
(192)
(193)
(194)
(195)
(196)

(297)

Stacey Campbell..........oeeeiiiiiiiiiicie e $434.19
Harold L. Campbell Ir. ......oovieiiiiiee e $250.00
Kristy D. Canada...............ccoeeiiiiiiiiiie $500.00
Caitlin M. CAnNON .....oeiiiiiiiiee e $499.01
Heather Cantley .........cooi oo e e $254.30
JEeremMY CaANIBY ... $69.96
Donald F. Cantrell........oouueiiioiiiiie e $47.70
Evan Carfagna........ooooiiiii $711.00
ANASTASIA CAINMMEN ...ooiiiiiiii e e e $445.10
(=Y I OF- 1y o1 TSR $240.00
Lorrinda Carr and EriC Carr........coooooviiiiiiiiieeee $100.00
Jerry D. Carroll......cccoooeoiiiieiieeee e, $1,907.55
JEIEMY CAITE ... $199.39
Michell Carter Adkins and Tabitha Carter.............cccccceeeeiiiiiiiiienen. $289.45
Amber Carver and Michael Carver...........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $96.42
WESIEY K. CASSIAY ... $92.11
CUNIS CASTO ..etiiiie ettt e e e aeee s $500.00
David C. Casto and Traci CastO..........ccceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $198.22
N Lo] a1 o I AN 021V o o [T TR $1,000.00
CaNAICE CAVINESS .....ueiiiieeiiiiei ettt $368.22
BODDY J. CAYON ..o $148.40
Erc S. Cayton. ... $500.00
JAMES CECI e $1,000.00
Bruno CelasChi ...........cooiiiiiiii e $219.95
Chafin Trucking INC. .....uueiiii e $1,000.00
Emily Chamberlain............coooooiiii e $2,219.89
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(198)
(199)
(200)
(201)
(202)
(203)
(204)
(205)
(206)
(207)
(208)
(209)
(210)
(211)
(212)
(213)
(214)
(215)
(216)
(217)
(218)
(219)
(220)
(221)
(222)

(223)

Craig A. Chambers and Anne C. Chambers..........cccccoceeviieeeiviiiiinnnnnn. $500.00
Mark ChambEIS ........oooiiiiiii e $399.30
Laura L. Chance and Everett Chance ............ccccoociiiiiiiiieiiniiiiieen, $252.21
Alicia Renee ChandIer ..........cuvviiiiiiiiieii e $491.11
Billie ANN ChandIer ...........eeiieiiiiiie e $190.78
Jamarr T. ChandIer ... $811.00
Christopher S. Chapman..........cccciiiiiiieie e $1,000.00
DonNNa ChatMman..........coooiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Thejo K. ChipiN@pi.....ccooeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $211.03
JONN J. CICAIESE ...eeiieiiiiiie e $770.95
ASNIEY ClalK. ... $123.05
JACKIE D. ClArK......eiiiiiiiiii e $240.10
Jonathan Randall Clark.........vveeviiiiiiiieiee e $1,000.00
Lindsay M. Clark ... $235.43
CharlesS W. ClauSiNg .........ccueviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeieieeiesiraseeeseeesnannaenee—... $1,000.00
WIIAM CIAY ..t $500.00
Timothy L. CIEMENS ... $211.30
William C. Clendenin. ... $250.00
AShley D. CIBVENQEL ..o $201.40
Jeremy Cobb ... $331.94
Brian David COCNIaN.........cc.uuuiiiiiiiee e $500.00
JaAMi L. COCNIAN ... $2,500.00
SEEVEN CONEBIN ... $136.25
Stephen ColadoNato ..............evveriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ... $1,384.27
Ruth Ann Colby Martin...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiee e $108.12
David COoIEMAN ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $200.50
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(224)
(225)
(226)
(227)
(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
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(237)
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(244)
(245)
(246)
(247)
(248)

(249)

Tamera D. COlIeMAN........cooiiiiiiiieiii e $1,000.00
Brandon ColliNS ........ccooiiiiiiieiiii et $169.49
JUANItA L. COllINS....oeeiiiiiiiieeiee e $180.20
Diana CoMtelli........cceiieeeiiiiie e $208.53
Patricia COMPSION.......cciiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e srerr e e e e e e e e $1,500.00
HOPE COMPLON.....coiiiiiiiiiiii e $169.45
LAKEN CONN ettt $1,034.28
Beverly CONNEr ... $332.47
Douglas J. Cooper and Nancy E. COOpPEr .......ccceeeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeenn, $1,000.00
James B. Cooper and Ada COOPET .......cceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieiee e $1,000.00
DENZil COPEN ..o $125.40
Tarenna Copley and William Copley .......cccoeeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeciceeee e, $196.10
Linda COPNING.......cooiiiiiiiiiiieie e $500.00
Jeffery S. Corder and Holly Corder ........ccoooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, $301.92
Phillip A. Correll ... $304.15
DOrOthY COrVi...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $200.00
Shirley P. Cottingham .............ouvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeaaeee e $100.00
Jeffrey Cottrell and Trina Cottrell..........ccooooeioii e, $75.79
EIDA L. COURET Jr. .o $250.00
Debra A. Crawford ........oocueiiiiiiiiie e $223.70
Karin L. Cre@CN ......cciiiiiiiiii e $365.52
Gary D. CrEMEANS .......cvvvvveeeierieieeieitreeeeasseaaesaaarsaaaarrrraaaaaaaaaa———————————— $183.38
John M. Criado and Betsy A. Crado ..........coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieiiiiiiieeeeeen $680.00
Fabio Crichigno............ccccooiiieeeee $339.20
DaNNY CrEN.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie e $104.89
Mike CritChfield .........ooiiiiieiie e $250.00
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(250)
(251)
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(253)
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(262)
(263)
(264)
(265)
(266)
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(268)
(269)
(270)
(271)
(272)
(273)
(274)

(275)

SAMANTNA CIItES ....eeiiiiiieiiiee e $188.00
DEIEK A. CIOSS ...uiiiieieeeiiiee e ettt e e et e e ettt e e e e e e e e ea e e annaeaaan $204.93
JONN CroUCh Tl ... $79.50
Bradley Crouser and Sally CrOUSEN ..........ccevvvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiii e eeeenns $767.48
Barbara S. CrOWE ........ooiuiiiieiiiiii et $187.92
William T. Cruey Jr. and Jeanine M. Cruey ..........oooeeveeiiiiieeieeieeeeee. $158.05
WIlAM T, CrUBY Il $163.24
Keenan Christopher Cummings and Stephanie Cummings................ $170.66
Maria CUMPSION ..., $148.48
Deborah E. Cunningham..................cccc $465.57
RODErt T. CUPP Il e $276.05
Edward A. CUITEY........cooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $191.01
June A. Curry and Michael CUITY .......ccooooiiiiiiiieee e $500.00
SNATON CUITY ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaanas $643.52
Amy DaddySman.............ccooiiiii $175.38
KeViN S. DAY .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $487.18
Jeannie DalilY .....cccooeeeeeiiiiii i $500.00
Donald Dalton .........coooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e $103.88
Michelle L. Dalton and Derek E. Dalton..........ccoovevevieieiiiieeieeeeenn, $1,000.00
Brenda K. Damron and Douglas E. Damron..............cccccvvieeeieeeeneeen, $500.00
JOANNA DANIEI ..ceiiieiiiiiiie s $500.00
Lisa Dannemller ..........coiiuiiiiiiiiiie e $429.40
Darla Davidson and Donald Davidson.............cccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnn, $106.45
Ashleigh Davis and Scott Davis ..........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $99.99
Fred L. Davis and Sherri DAVIS ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee $487.57
Jeff Davis and TiNY DaAViS........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $111.47
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(276)
(277)
(278)
(279)
(280)
(281)
(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)

(301)

RICHAId B. DAVIS ......eviiiiiiieiiiie ettt $750.00
SAraN DAVIS .....eeiiieeiiiiiie ettt e e e e e $91.16
Steve Davis and Anna C. DAVIS .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e $145.00
Ginger DaviS-RNOGES..........uuuuiiiiiii e $79.50
Bayleigh DaVISSON ......c.ccccuiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e $95.39
DOUG DAY ....coiiiiiiiiieeeee e $150.00
J0SEPh H. DEACON Il ....vvveieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
DINAN DEAL......ueei i e $578.00
RUSS DBAN .....ceiiiiiiiiiie ettt et a e e nenea e $150.00
JAMES DBAVEIS .. ettt $2,703.74
Lauren Deckelbaum ... $42.50
DEDIa L. DEEIM ...ttt a e $250.00
Jeri L. DEFEIICE ... $500.00
Shelia DELAUAET .........uviiiiiiiiiie et $137.80
Clarence R. Delay and Wilda M. Delay ...........ccccovvviiiiiiiiciiieiiiiieeeenn, $822.32
Melinda Beth Dellinger ... $106.95
Chris DeISIDNOIE .......viiiiiiiiie e $166.10
Jennifer E. DerTICK .....ccoooiiieee $209.59
ANthoNy DIBEIIO ... $356.04
Charles M. DiCataldo............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $232.73
Brttany DICK........eueiiiiiiieiiiiiii e $222.03
Andrew J. DIMItroff...........oooiiiiii e $216.74
Jason DiNgeldein ... $160.00
RODErt W. DINSMOIE ....coiiiiieiiiiiieee et $890.35
Daniel DiOrio and Jackie DIOri0..........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee $278.43
Barry Doak and Michelle DoaK............ccccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $250.00
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(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)

(327)

Jeremy J. Donai and Tara Donai...........cccceeviieiiiiiiiiiiiiice e $623.91
MEliSSA DOISCR ...t $244.81
Sabrina Doubroff and Peter Doubroff............cccovvvviiiiiiiien $500.00
Courtney Dove and James DOVE .........ccuuviiiiieeeiiiiiii e $176.17
DEDOIAN DOWIET ...t $20,716.54
DSIINC. oo $500.00
Amanda D. Duckworth and William H. Duckworth............................. $456.22
Lisa R. DUCKWOITN......cooiiiiiiie $186.56
Ronald E. DUQAN.............oooiiiiiieeeee $112.34
ZAChAINY DUIBY......uuueeiiiiicce ettt $121.35
William K. Dulin and Sharoyn D. DUlin .............ccccoeeeiiiiiiiveiiiee e, $1,000.00
Jill L. Duncan and Carol J. DUNCAN ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $134.50
Linda L. DUNCAN......ccciiiiiiiiei et e e e e e eeaan e e e e e e aeneees $149.37
MiIChael S. DUNCAN ......ccoiiiiiieiiiiiiie ettt $230.00
Tammy L. DUNCAN.......ccooiiiiiieiii e, $146.81
Amber N. Dunn and Marcus Ray DUNN .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeen $232.13
Jerry Edward Dunn and Charlotte R. DuNn..........ccccoeeiiiieiiiiiiiee e, $800.00
Kristina Johnston Dunn and Shane F. Dunn ..............cccooooiiiiinnn. $277.72
Shelli L. DULEON ....eiiiiiiiiieee it $114.48
Edith L. DYE .ot $246.26
Lora D. Graves and Brian D. DYe...........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee $443.08
Harvey Ealy ...ttt $170.65
REDECCA BAIIS ... $80.00
Heather Cook and Robert Ebbecke ............cccccciiiiiiiiiiiii, $241.08
ANgela B. EAAY ....ccoooiieeeee $159.00
JENNITEN EAAY ....eviiiiieiiiieeee et $91.58
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(328)
(329)
(330)
(331)
(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)
(348)
(349)
(350)
(351)
(352)

(353)

JUAIth AL EAAY ... $250.00
David M. EAMONGS......ccoiiiiiieiiiiii e $331.58
CiNdy L. EQWAIS.......uuuiiiiiiiiiisess s a e e naa e e e $250.00
TraCY EIEr ... $678.58
ROGEr DOW EIKINS ...oeiiieiiiiiiieie et e e e $500.00
Ernest H. EIOt ..., $305.98
Jennifer B0t ........ooooiiiee e $275.60
N2 T Ty Y =t 1o ] 1 SRR $1,000.00
Sheila EIOTE.......coiiiiiii et $242.00
GBIl EHliS. ..o $1,699.18
Jamie S. EllS ..o $716.24
LiINda M. EISa .....ueiiiieiiiiiiie et $232.63
Barry R.ENGIE . $768.41
RiChard ENIEr..........oeiiiiiii e $100.00
James R. EPPErIY ... $330.62
ANthoNy A, ErVOliNa ..o $250.00
AJIXCEVANS ...ttt $200.00
Milton T. Evans and Eloise Evans............ccccccci $155.35
JONN ML EVEIY .o $279.66
David A. Fabry ..., $130.94
Barbara FaCemyre ... $191.86
Richard Farber...........ooo i $106.00
Brian K. Farley and Cora N. Farley ..........cccccciii $219.42
Whitney N. Fast .....ccoooiiiiiiii $214.29
Larry S. Fernandez ... $132.40
Arthur Fields Jr. and Gypsy Fields ... $91.16
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(354)
(355)
(356)
(357)
(358)
(359)
(360)
(361)
(362)
(363)
(364)
(365)
(366)
(367)
(368)
(369)
(370)
(371)
(372)
(373)
(374)
(375)
(376)
(377)
(378)

(379)

PAtriCian A. FIlEE ..o s $309.51
Kittye Fink and Donnie FiNK ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiece e $137.80
Barry L. Fisher and Crystal L. FisSher...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $82.66
Michael FISNET ........oeiiiii e $249.10
Vera G. FILChEM......cooiiiiiie e $252.78
Carlyle L. FItZgerald.............uuueueiiiiiss e $560.46
Carolyn FitZPatriCK ........eevviiiee e e e $152.50
William M. Flanagan ... $250.00
Brian L. Flanery and Karen Flanery ..........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $186.56
Ronnie L. Flanigan.............ccccc $243.80
Richard Fleshman and Shirley Fleshman.................ccccooo $50.00
Ashley N. FIOWEIS ..., $500.00
Bryan Flowers, dba Flowers and ASSOCIates.............ccvvvvvvviiiiieeeeeennns $222.60
Pamela J. FOI Y ... $233.20
StepPhani@ FOOLET ........uuuiiiccc e $434.29
Brian W. FOrdyCe ........coooiiiiiiiiiiieeee $213.39
Brian FOMNASH ..o $199.13
JUEIE FTaNCIS. ... $248.03
TamMmMYy Frazi€......coooooeiiiii $272.50
SONArA FIAZIET ...cce ittt $112.00
Stan Freeland ..........eeeeeeeie $100.70
David M. FrEEBMAN ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie et $353.00
Melody L. FrEEM@N .....cooiiiiiiiiieieeee et $93.28
RaChel Fre@man ..........cooiiiiiiiii e $200.17
ArNOId L. FrENCR ..o $500.00
Kimberly FUIMET ... $159.00
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(380)
(381)
(382)
(383)
(384)
(385)
(386)
(387)
(388)
(389)
(390)
(391)
(392)
(393)
(394)
(395)
(396)
(397)
(398)
(399)
(400)
(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)

(405)

Cynthia M. GAgNON .......eeiiiiiiiieiicciieeee e a e $261.00
1Y/ To =T o | SRR UPPPPPPRPRO $526.80
CIFIS GAINET ...t $250.00
Thomas R. Garrett and Lena Garretl............ooccvvviiviiieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen $500.00
Helen C. GarSNaw..........ccuueiiiiiiiiiee et $123.62
Douglas Garten and Sharon Garten.............ceeeuveieeiieeeeeeiiiies e eeeeenns $250.00
ALCAN GRIGET ... uuieiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $235.09
Hatice Ghulamani and Amin Ghulamani ...............ccccc, $133.03
Misty Lynn GIbSON ... $3,656.14
Misty Lynn Gibson as Parent and Guardian of Drake Allen Gibson.... $500.00

TROMAS GIESEY ... $295.25
Steve Giessler and Lisa GIeSSIer ... $615.29
Frank GilDEIT.......cie e e et e e e e aaaenes $201.40
Jack D. Gilbert Il and Kelly Gilbert .........cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, $149.99
MELISSA GIDEIT ...t $500.00
Brandi Gillian and Carla M. Gillian ............ccccooiiiii $107.60
Danny Gilmore and Angela Gilmore............cccccvvieeiii i, $131.42
KImDBErly GiSSY ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $270.83
ChriS J. GIUNANI. ...t $244.71
Judith L. Glatz and John T. Glatz Jr. ........c.ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $186.87
Ceateetra GOAIU ......uveiiiiie ettt $500.00
Mark A. GOdbEY .........ooooiiiiiii $6,700.00
LiNda GOAAAIA .......ceiiiiieiiiiiiiiie e $93.34
Dennis GOAIr Y .........ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $263.89
Marvin Goff and Gwen GOff ... $190.00
Heather Golden and John Golden.............cccccoiiiiiiiiie $250.00
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(406)
(407)
(408)
(409)
(410)
(411)
(412)
(413)
(414)
(415)
(416)
(417)
(418)
(419)
(420)
(421)
(422)
(423)
(424)
(425)
(426)
(427)
(428)
(429)
(430)

(431)

Sherri Melinda GOO0d ...........coiiiiiiiiiieiiee e $214.12
RONAIA GOOAMAN......ciiiiiiiiiieeiiiiie ettt e e eneeea e $500.00
Britney GOOAWIN .........coooiiiiiiii $130.37
Beverly J. GOUET ... $1,000.00
RONAIA A. GIACE .....eeiiieiiiiii ettt e e $533.00
TIMOthY G. Gral@Y ... .. $250.00
LetiSNIA GraPES. .. .ceeiieee ittt e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneeees $250.00
TYIEE J. GIAVES .o $250.00
LINda C. Gray......cooooiiiiiiii, $250.00
VaANESSA F. GraY ... $500.00
JUAY GraybEal. ... ..o $66.95
Beatrice B. GreathOUSEe...........cueiiiiiiiiii e $52.47
Cherie Renee Greathouse and Jeffrey Greathouse .............ccccvvveneee $235.79
Robert C. Cody and Briana GreathQuUSE...........cccceeeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, $958.77
YN[ Vg (o (= g I €] =T =Y o PP PTPPRR $42.40
Amberly Dawn Green.........coooiiiiiiiiiii $122.44
Becky G. Green ........oooooiiiiiii $169.60
CarOl L. GIEEIN ...t $186.36
LISA L. GIEEIM ...eiiiiiieie ettt $137.56
RAY A. GIreEBN ... $178.92
VICKI GIregOrash .......ooiuiiiiiiiiiiee et $84.80
Hildred L. GreY......coooiiiiiiieeeee, $358.23
Barbara Griffin ... $161.65
James R. Grffith ......oooiieiii $237.96
Groff Tractor & EQUIPMENT ........uiiiiiiiii s $2,605.43
DAVIA GrOSS ... .ccoiiiiiiiiieeee e $151.00
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(432)
(433)
(434)
(435)
(436)
(437)
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)
(445)
(446)
(447)
(448)
(449)
(450)
(451)
(452)
(453)
(454)
(455)
(456)

(457)

Samuel C. Gross and Virginia M. GrOSS.......cccccevvvvviviiiiiiieeeeeeiiiienn $250.00
Sarah Groves and JaAmeS GrOVES ...........uuuuuuimimiiiiiiiissaen s $275.70
SUSAN W. GIOVES.......uiiiiieiiiiiiie ettt $500.00
ANNONY J. GUAIASCIO. .. .uuiceieeee et a e $500.00
Corey Gue and Sarah GUE ..........uuveeveeeeeeiiiiiiiier e esireeeee e $1,000.00
Clark T. GUIMIP e e s $500.00
Richard Gump and Audrey GUMP .........uuviiiiieeeeeiiiiiieieeeeeee e e $231.08
Erdogan Gunel and Janis Gunel ............ccci $500.00
Michael L. Hager and Jeanne B. Hager .........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiin e, $290.35
Nancy L. Hager and David Patrick Hager............cc...coooiviiienineennnn, $1,000.00
Bryan M. Hagley ... $400.00
PAtriCk D. HAINES ......eeiiiiiiiie e $243.13
SANAra J. HAINES ....uuiiiiiiiiiiii e $554.07
Franklin HairSton..........oooiiiiiiiiicee e $500.00
Danny Hall ... $90.00
Randall B. Hall ...........oooiiiiiiieiiiiiee e $250.00
Ricky D. Hall ..., $500.00
Matthew D. Haller ... $401.74
SYIVIA HAMAEN.....eiiiiiiii e $497.92
Betty L. Hammett ... $75.26
Mallory E. HammoNd ... $110.12
Angela Crone and Michael HamricK.............cccccvoiiiii i, $212.09
Walks With Wolves Handl€y ...........ccooooiiiiiiiiie e $150.00
Luther C. Hansbarger .............ccccc $238.90
NaNCY L. Harding ...ccooooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et $411.70
Scott Robert Hardy, David Hardy and Nadia Hardy..............ccccccoee..... $531.20
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(458)
(459)
(460)
(461)
(462)
(463)
(464)
(465)
(466)
(467)
(468)
(469)
(470)
(471)
(472)
(473)
(474)
(475)
(476)
(477)
(478)
(479)
(480)
(481)
(482)

(483)

JONN WL HAIESS. ... $428.18
Michael Harless and Pamela Harless.............ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, $500.00
Ray B. Harless.........cooooiiii $93.28
Dorrel Harman and Jeanne Harman ...........cccccoovviiiimiiniiieeennniiineeen, $100.00
Karen HarmON .........oeiiiiie et $162.95
Marty Harmon and Deborah Harmon ................ccoo, $737.13
Bradley C. HarTiS.......cccoiiiiiiiiiee ettt $111.70
Garry Harris and Lillie HArTIS ...........uuuueiiiiiii s $250.00
MiIChElI® HAITIS ... $235.00
RONAIA HAITIS ... $253.34
Tabatha N. HarriSON. ... $500.00
Angeligue Hart ... $169.02
VA A1 E= T g T i o =Y 5 TR $3,942.00
[SAAC HAMMEN ... $500.00
Gregory A. Harvey and Elizabeth A. Harvey .........cccccoceeeiiiiiiiiiinnnn. $131.21
TaAMMY M. HAIVEY ... $861.65
Dana Jividen and Wesley Hatfield..............ccccccoiiiieii i, $153.48
Dwayne E. Hatfield ... $134.61
Wallie E. Hatfield. ..o $201.08
Jeffrey L. Haught........coooieeeeeeeee e $153.98
EUQENE HAWK ....ooiiiiiiiiiii e $64.50
CanNdiCe HAWIBY .....uuviiiiiiii e e e $178.69
Lindsay C. Hay, Robert Hay and Janice Hay ...........cccccccvvviiiiiiinnnnnnn. $150.00
KIMHAYNES ... $250.00
JONN D HAYNIE ..o $250.00
Bethany HEater ... $241.68
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(484)
(485)
(486)
(487)
(488)
(489)
(490)
(491)
(492)
(493)
(494)
(495)
(496)
(497)
(498)
(499)
(500)
(501)
(502)
(503)
(504)
(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)

(509)

Amanda RENEE HEAION..........cocuiiiiiiieiiie e $165.83
JamES W. HEAQES. ......cuviiiiiiiee ettt a e $500.00
Matthew P. HEISKEIl ...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiei e $238.75
Gregory HEIDUS.........uuiiii e $417.19
Lindal C. Helmick and A. Ray HelmicK.............ccccciviiiiieeeeeiiciiieee, $247.01
Jerry P HEIMS Lo $95.00
Gall HENABISON ..ottt $500.00
ABTON HEINIY ... $657.35
William Hensley by and on behalf of Luther Hensley....................... $3,031.00
Christopher L. Herdman...............covvvvviiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeesenssessesennnannnns $500.00
Dianna L. Hewitt and Vance J. HEWItt ..., $500.00
Brian HICKSON. ..o $31.80
Sarah Highlander ...............euviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $451.51
Mary Taylor Hile............oooooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, $347.05
Debbie A. HIleMaN .........ccuiiiiiiiiie e $146.32
Kenneth HIlBMaAN .......oovniieii e $1,000.00
LOIS Hill .. $211.76
GEOIge HilVEIS ... e e e $1,743.30
Barbara A. HINKIE ..o $177.24
William L. HINKIE .....oooiiiiiie e $354.90
Oleta P. HINZMAN......uiiiiiiii e $275.47
Ronald HINZMAN .......oiiiiiii e $100.00
ReX F. HOUQE. ... $449.84
RODEI HOBL. ... $283.15
Paul D. HOFf ... e e $131.13
Alan J. HOFFM@AN ..o $346.59

21



538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

561

562

563

Enr. SB 515

(510)
(511)
(512)
(513)
(514)
(515)
(516)
(517)
(518)
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(521)
(522)
(523)
(524)
(525)
(526)
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(528)
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(530)
(531)
(532)
(533)
(534)

(535)

Karen Beth HOffMaN .........oooiiiiiiii e $500.00
Diana Brown HOQaN..........ccuuiiiiiieee e a e e $90.84
AMY HOGSEIL ... $455.80
Rebekah Wilson HON ... $341.98
Vicki Lynn Holbein and Michael Holbein ............ccccccooiiiiiiie, $500.00
Carletta Hollandsworth and Gary N. Hollandsworth ................ccccueee. $296.76
David Holley and Linda Louise Holley .................cccccccco $500.00
SANAra HOIBY ... $152.67
David L. HONEYCULL............ooooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee $434.55
Jason A. HONEBYCULL.......cccoeeeeiieiiie e $111.30
Donna HopKiNS-HArrisoN ... $500.00
GaANY HOIMNE ...t nassaaansnsnannnnnnes $1,370.27
Tonya S. Hostetler and David Hostetler ...............ceeeiiiieivveeiiiiceeeee, $500.00
JOshua S. HOSEULHIEN.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e $446.14
CRAaz S. HOWAK.... oo $1,049.15
Beth M. Huddleston and Kenneth Huddleston................cccccoiiiinnnnnn. $225.78
Timothy M. HUASON ......cccooiiiiiii e $217.79
Betsy S. HUffMaN ... $100.00
Denny Hughes and Helen HUGhES...........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $413.30
JOEl R.HUGhES ... $500.00
Harry HUMPRreYS Jr........ooooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $151.66
Matthew HUMPHIES ..., $177.02
ChriSty J. HUNTET ... $250.00
Frances E. HUNEET ........cooiiiiiiiiiiicc e $220.06
MINAY HUNTET ...t $500.00
Donald Hussell and Alice HUsSEll............cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiie $100.00
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(561)

Gary A. HUECRINSON .......ciiiiiiiiicccieee e $98.05
Car0le HUMON. ..ot $106.00
James B. Isaacs and IriS R. 1SAACS ...........cooovivvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceen $127.20
Constance P. Jackson and Joseph L. Jackson ...........ccccoeveeeviiiiiinnnnnnn. $52.95
Kathleen J. JACKSON ..........uuiiiiiiiii e $125.50
Leonard JackSON.........oooiiiiiiiiii $146.28
MarK JACKSON. ... $250.00
MISTIE JACKSON ... $120.90
Norman E. JACKSON........c.uuiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
THNA A JACKSON «. e $1,000.00
VICKI L. JACKSON ... $199.38
Larry JackSON Jr.......coooiiiiiiiii $626.99
Brandon James.........ooooiiiiiiiii $180.18
Karen L. JAMES.......uiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e a e $473.62
SEth D. JAMES ...eiiiiiiiiiii et $126.27
TIACY AL JAIVIS .. $365.95
Charles P. Jeffrey and Barbara Jeffrey .......c.cooooviviiiiiiiiiiie, $155.99
JOYCE JENKINS ... $181.01
Larry JeNKINS ........oooiiiiiii $400.11
Daryl JerabekK............oooooiiii, $270.30
Rachel Johns and Timothy JONNS ..........cccciiiiiiiiie e $212.00
Teresa Johns and Timothy JONNS .........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiii e, $202.56
Barbara J. JONNSON.........coooiiiiiiiii $502.35
Brandon C. JONNSON ..........oiiiiiiiiiiccie e $222.67
Courtney F. JONNSON.......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $250.00
Richard L. JONNSON .........coooiiiiiiiiieeee $140.98
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Shawn K. JONNSON .......ciiiiiii e $113.68
Teresa A. JONNSON ........uiiii e $115.55
Theresa Johnson and William JOhNSoN.............ccccvvviiiiiiee, $184.50
WINONA JONNSON ....oeiiiiiiiiii e $400.61
Carl J. JONES ... ettt $235.32
HOIlY R. JONES.....coiiii e $78.44
JENNIFET JONES ...t $353.23
Michael D. JONES ......coooiiiiiii $152.64
Elizabeth D. JOrdan.........c..euiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e $464.66
WIllIAM JOTaN ... $274.39
WIillTAM J. JOTAN. ... $500.00
AMY L. JUSEICE .o $500.00
Anthony T. Justice and Tammy M. JUSLICE .........cccooeveiiiieiieeeiieeeeeeennn $309.49
NOrman R. KEAION .......coiiuiiiiiiiiiiiie et $250.00
Matthew Keen and Amanda Keen............cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $123.00
Lisa Keener and Danny KEEener ... $250.00
Franklin D. Keeney and Dorothy Keeney ..........cccoooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeneeen, $104.22
Brice KEhrer... ..o $426.64
John Kellaway.........ccoooooiiiiiiiii $173.82
Robert L. Keller Il and Judy L. Keller...........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $100.00
Andrea N. Kelley ... $137.80
Flora RUth KEMP......ooooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $250.00
Leigh ANN KeNNEY......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $144.30
Russell C. KepliNGer .........oooviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $308.84
Gary KESSEIl ... $1,000.00
Brenda KEYSEI .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $657.20
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SaNAra K. KIQEI ...t $146.28
Marcus E. Kilburn and Judith A. Kilburn ..o, $200.76
DaN KINAET .....eeeiiiie ettt $345.74
Charles E. King Jr. and Phyllis KiNg .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeeeeee, $840.88
I - 1Y/ o N T o SRR $500.00
King Coal CheVvrolet..........oiiii e $1,500.00
Heather A. KIrK ... $210.94
Deborah Kirkendall and William Kirkendall...............ccccovvvviiiiiiininnnnen. $500.00
Kathryn H. KiSer..........oooooiiiii $500.00
Tony KitZMIlEr ... $185.97
StACIE KIISNIS ... $926.33
Kelly Knapp and Debbie Knapp-Grimm...........ccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiei e, $250.00
Beth KONIEI e $238.37
William A. KOIDaSh .........oviiiii e $718.88
Michael L. Kortz and Victoria KOMz ............cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee i $500.00
David KOtOVSKY ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $265.76
R. SCOtt Krabill . ... e $1,738.40
Matthew Timothy Krack............cccooiiiiiiiee $140.93
Sarah Krofek and Christine KrofeK.............cccuvvviiiiiiiiiieee $137.48
Shannon M. KUCKhINSKI ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Gary J. KUICNOCK.........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $199.60
Ted Stilgenbauer and Johnna Kunish-Stilgenbauer ........................... $417.16
Dani€l KUNEZ .......uiiiiiiiieei e $114.64
John KUIPIil...ccoooeieeeecc $284.15
JUIIUS KUSIMIO ... $250.00
BrHAN C. LACY ...uuiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt $514.83
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MEGNAN E. LAKE.......ceeeiiiiiiiiiiieee et $226.44
Kenneth Lambert .........ooouiiiioiiiii et $185.44
William M. Lambert T ... $1,000.00
JOEI LANCASTEN ...ttt $84.75
7= 1Y I T = o SRS $570.85
Thelma Lansang and Ramon Lansang Jr. ..o $500.00
JONN B. LASUIE.....eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt $386.74
MICHAEI E. LASUIE .. ceuiieiiieeieeee ettt et e e e e eas $33,920.00
Julia A. Lawson and Nicholas J. Lawson ..........ccceeevveeeeiiniiiiiiiiieeeeeennn $94.16
John Layton and Jennifer Layton .........cccooeeeeeiiiiiiie e, $5,016.00
Merna L. Layton and ROy Layton ... $141.28
TAE WAN LEE ... $275.60
Douglas M. LEECN ..o $280.90
DOoNNa LEFtWICK ... $210.40
Hughart O. Legg .....coooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $363.98
JESSICA R. LBOG -ttt $254.34
James R. Legqg ... $287.89
RUSSEII B. LEJG JN. .o $1,000.00
Mandy Legg, as Executrix of the Estate of Jason Legg............... $300,000.00
Daniel Jones, Linda Lehman and Leonard Lehman ............c..cccvven... $503.50
JEff LEMASTET ...t $91.16
Kathy J. LEMIBY ....ccooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $285.00
Fern Leonard ... $250.00
AMANAA LESTET ...t $411.81
ChriStOPher T. LESEEN ...cciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $500.00
Mary E. LEUIEIE ......ccoeeiiiiiiiieieeeee et $500.00
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ANLONIO LEWIS ...ttt $714.00
TINA S. LEWIS .ttt ettt e e et e e e e eas $97.55
AN LICAVAT ... $500.00
Franklin E. Lilly ... $432.48
LONNIE LillY ..o $1,000.00
NOIA . LY ettt et e e e snraene e $500.00
Richard E. Lilly and Wendy Kay Lilly ..........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $312.00
Gregory D. LIMINg .. ... e s $62.01
Eric JAcob LINASIIOM ........uiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Laurie LINVIIE ... $500.00
Richard F. LINVIIIE .......ooviiiiii e e e $970.19
Danielle M. Lipscomb.............cccc $78.35
Harold F. LIpSCOMD .....couiiiiii e e e e $2,262.08
Judy Lipscomb and Alvin LipSComb .......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e $99.15
Keith Lipscomb and Marcie LipSComb...........ccvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $500.00
Charles F. LIt ...c.coiiiiiie e $500.00
Maggie LIttle ... $231.62
RODDIE E. LItIE'S e $1,049.07
Amanda Keshner and Allison LOGrippo .........ccouviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiin e $304.40
JACK L. LONG e $119.04
JAMES H. LONG.ciiiiiiiiiiiiitiie et $345.22
Matthew E. LONG ..., $500.00
MICHAEI F. LOOP ..eeeiiiieeeiiiiiiie ettt $325.61
Michael LOPEZ...........ooooiiiiiiieeeee $500.00
Daniel D. Losh Il and Dawn D. LOSh ..........cciiiiiiiiiiiieeeiii $92.80
o 11170 I I | R UUPPRPPPRPRR $119.76
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Timothy R. Lovejoy and Cheryl A. LOVEJOY........cccvvvieiiieeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $520.41
JOSEPh E. LOVEIESS Hl...uviviiiiieeeeeceet et $161.00
JoAnne Lowery and Kevin LOWEIY ..........ueeiiieeiiiiiiiiiii e $102.82
Karen LOWIY......coooiiiiiii e $421.98
Jayme E. Lowther and Brian K. Lowther ..........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiii, $285.72
CharleS G. MBCE .......uuuiiiiiiiiiii s $190.75
JESSICA MACIAS ....eeeiiiiiiiiie e $344.33
Elizabeth G. MagnoNe .......ccooooiiiiiii e $1,000.00
Carole L. MAhaNEs. .........oooiiiiiaiiiiiee s $211.42
Clayton T. MalCOmMD ........oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiee e $500.00
Robert M. MaleniCh............oooii $265.63
MiIChael MalONe.........ccooiiiiiiii et $536.25
AdAM MaANAEIKA ... $500.00
Matthew Mangini..............cccooiiiiiiieeeeeeeee $79.50
Carol A. MAnNQONE ........cevveeiieiieiiiieiieeeeeeeeereeaeaasaaaasasaassaaaaaaaaaanaaaaaaaaaaa $500.00
Eric F. MankKOWSKI...........coooiiiiiiiiieee $500.00
Darlene FS Manley and Michael Manley.............ccooooiiiiiiiiiinnenneenn, $500.00
William Clark Manning and Lauren L. Manning ..., $576.79
Ashley Marchman ... $500.00
Terri MarCiSCaK ..........c.uuviiiiiiiie e $500.00
David J. Marino and Jacqueline Marino ...........cccccceeviiiiiiee, $163.77
JArEN MAFNO ...t $500.00
MAFK MAITNO ...t e e e $241.18
Delta E. MAIKS ....coiiiiiie ettt $250.00
Christopher W. Marsh ..........ccuuiiiiiiii e $95.40
CONNIE MAISH ... $500.00
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Arthur C. Martin and Carol Martin ............cccceeviiiiiiniiieiee e, $163.90
Brandi R. Martin..........cooiiiiiiiiiie et $100.00
Carol M. Martin and Virgil Martin...........cccccooviieiiiiiiii e, $400.00
Gary A. Martin and Lana L. Martin ..........ccccoooveiviiiiiiiineeeceeee e, $335.21
KAren IMAITIN ....eeeieeie ettt et a e e neaee e $394.42
MarilyN MAITIN ..o $152.08
Michelle A. MAITIN ......cooiiiiiie e $435.59
Barry L. MArtin0 ........ooooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $500.00
Car0l MAITUCCI. ....eeieiiiiiii et $500.00
Stephanie MasCella..............iiiiiiiiiieccccceeeccccee e $218.89
ANQGEIA R, MBSSEY ... $500.00
Richard Matherly.............ccccc, $500.00
Debra J. Mathis and Kevin B. Mathis .............ccccciiii, $176.54
Bertha Matthews and Kristi Matthews .............cccoociiiiiiiiiiii, $499.99
Kristina L. MatyskKiela..............cccccc $250.00
TONY MAUIY <. $193.96
Cynthia M. Maxson and Joseph S. Maxson ...........ccccccvveeeeeeeeeeevivnnnnn. $500.00
David Maxson and Kim A. MaXSON .......covviiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeee e $1,028.72
Clyde W. May and Susan B. May...............cuvvvvuuvevrereeieineenerennnnnnnnnnnn. $500.00
Jill Myers and Sarah Mayle ... $500.00
MeliISSA C. MAYIE......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $998.31
Taylor M. Parrish and Chris and Latina Mayle................cccccvvveennen. $100.00
Belinda Maynard and Brian Maynard ............cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineee, $500.00
Kaila B. Maynard.............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $512.70
Harland Maynard Jr. ........coooe oo e e e $1,000.00
Brittany MaYNOT........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee et $196.59
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PaAUI MAYS ...ttt e e e e e e e $400.00
L. Ben McAtee and Sarah K. MCALE€...........cccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $250.00
Matthew T. MCCADE ..........oviiiiiiiiie e $243.04
Debra DeVall MCCArdle ..........ccuviiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e $209.88
RODEIM MCCAIY ....eviiieeee et e e e e e e $416.84
Brenda L. McClelland.............oooo $202.43
MOSS E. MCCIOUG......cciiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt $338.02
Lillian R. MCCIUNG ..eeeiieiiiiiieeee ettt $609.58
VeErleNa MCCOMAS ........vviieeiiiiie ettt e e $375.00
Christopher M. MCCONNEIL...........uuuuumniiiiiiiiiiieecceececceeee e $310.58
o] = Lo 1Y, (o1 0 )V SSSPUPRPTR $1,000.00
RODEIM MCCOY ..., $500.00
Kayla E. MCCUNE ......coooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e $91.50
David W. MCDANIEI ...t $435.00
Hollie McDaniel-Brown............ccueiiiiiiiiieiiiie e $500.00
NOra L. MCDIFFItt......ccveeeiiiie e e e e e aaeees $170.56
KEVIN K. IMCGEE ...ttt $206.32
Michelle MCGEE ..o, $500.00
Jared MCGOSKEY ......ccceeeeieeeeeee e $168.54
ANN C. IMCGTAW ...ttt ettt e et e e $324.30
Larry L. MCHENIY ..o $173.84
Cathering MCKENZIE........ocuuiiiiiiiiie e $56.18
Darrell MCKINNEY.........cooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $485.39
Kelly L. McKinney and Michael McKinney..........ccccccoovvviiiiiiieeeeceeen, $184.97
WIllIam G. MCLEAN JF. ...t $646.75
Ashlee MCMIlIEN ... $123.75

30



772

773

774

775

776

77

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

797

Enr. SB 515

(744)
(745)
(746)
(747)
(748)
(749)
(750)
(751)
(752)
(753)
(754)
(755)
(756)
(757)
(758)
(759)
(760)
(761)
(762)
(763)
(764)
(765)
(766)
(767)
(768)

(769)

Vernon P. McMillen and Sharon G. McMillen ............ccccccoovviiininnnnen. $500.00
John P. MCPhail T ..o $18,000.00
Thomas R. MCSOFIY ........uuiiiieiee e $1,748.16
ArNOold B. MEATOWS J&. .....ceiiiiiiiieeiiiiie et $500.00
CYNthiad MEBANS ...ttt a e e e aaaeeas $250.00
GlEeNN MEANS .....ceeiiiiie e e e e e e e e $233.44
Curtis L. Meeks and Lora A. MEEKS .....cuvuiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $5,000.00
StePhen MellEtl........u i $250.00
Joseph Mendenhall..........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e, $74.05
DENISE MEICET ...ttt ettt e e e $378.23
JaY MEITIFIEIA ... $173.82
RODErt R. MESICH ... $297.92
Gregory R. Metalf...... ... $500.00
RiIChard MICKEI .........eeiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Kristy MidKiff ... $233.20
Shawn MIdKIff ........ooiiiiii e $161.65
Emily Hunter and Stephen Mildner............coooviiiiiiiiiiieiie e, $287.37
Heath Miller and Keri Miller ... $500.00
Jessica Miller and James Miller............iiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $304.47
J0ANN MIlIET .. $120.19
Mary E. MIlIEE ... $669.00
Primus E. MIlEE ... $194.51
RAY MIlIET . $600.22
Regina L. Mims and David S. MiMS ..............ccccoiiiiiiiii $448.75
Thomas MINCK ... $736.16
Dean MINET ........cooiiiiiiiii e $126.74
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Shane M. MINNIX c..ceeeiiiie e $383.14
JUAY K. MINOT ittt e e e e e e aaaaeas $250.00
Jeffery MItChell..... ..o, $172.38
JESUS MILCNEIL ... $250.00
Kenneth B. MItChell............ooiiiiiiiiee e $340.24
Delbert R. MOALS .......cooiiiiiiiiee $227.90
NANCY MOOY ....evvveeiieeeeeieeiiiti et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnneees $202.46
Sam Spencer and Sterling MOON ............uuuuuiiiiiii s $250.00
Dorothy A. Mooney & Thomas A. MOONEY .........ccccceeeieeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $138.37
Cindy M. Moore and Thomas E. MOOIE.........cccoeeeeviviiiiiiiieeeceeeeiian, $1,503.70
Donna K. Moore and Robert O. MOOre............ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiie, $264.95
GretChen IMOOIE ..ot $179.33
HOIY L. MOOTE.....coiiiiiiiiieee e $212.00
Mary E. MOOIE ........coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $420.31
Michael Moore and Clarissa MOOI€............ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $392.98
RhonNda L. MOOTE ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $488.64
BENNIE MOFAN ...oooiiiiiiie e $192.92
ANGEIA MOTAAN ... $190.09
(O 1{ (TN 1Y (o] {0 -1 o DSOS $149.46
ROGEI MOIQaN .......cooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $336.02
RONAIA L. MOFQAN ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et $177.53
Melinda S. MOITEIL.......cooiiiiiii e $214.39
BECKY MOITIS ...ttt e e $522.56
MOFQAN IMOITIS.....ciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee ettt saessasassaesannnes $185.07
RODEI MOITIS ...t $414.16
YVONNE MOITIS ..ttt $200.00
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Libby Morrison and James MOITISON ..........ccovvvviiiiiiiieeeceeiee e, $174.75
ThOmas E. MOITISON........ciiiiiiiiiie ittt e e $300.54
Brandi R. MoSley-Green............ccccooeviiiiiii $1,517.40
Peter MOYa .....ccoooiiiiiiiie $175.80
Ronald A. Mudry Sr. and Helen L. Mudry..........ccccoovvvveeeeeeccciiiiee $205.64
Amanda Mullins and Beau MUIliNS .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeeen $243.80
Billy J. MUIINS .o $89.53
Emmil Dale MUIINS ......oovviiii e e e $500.00
Herbert MUIINS..........oii e $246.86
CharleS MUIPRNY ....ueeeiiii e e e e e e $421.70
HOIIY MYEIS .. $555.49
Janice Quailey and Larry MYErS..........oviiieiiieiiiieiiee e $897.31
Peter Nadel.... ..o $179.98
Conrad Neely and Mary NEElY .......cccooieiiiiiiiiiii e, $301.00
ThOMAS W. NEET ....ceiiiiiiiii et $213.87
CharleS D. NEISON........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $500.00
SUSAN M. NEISON......eeiiie it $318.00
JANICE NESTO ... $500.00
Helen T. NEWION .....ooiiii e $500.00
Peter W. NQaN ... $172.73
ChriSSY A. NICNOIS .....ceviiiiiiiiiiiie e $153.65
Christopher NIChOIS...........uviviiiiiiiiiiiii e $250.00
Glenna S. NICHOIS .......eiiiiiiiii e $827.00
Pamela S. NIChOISON.........uuiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Steven NICNOISON ..........iiiiiii e $165.85
Jane Ellen NicKell.........coooo $210.90
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Leann M. NIQAY .......cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie et $146.13
Dale S. Niederhauser and Diane Niederhauser .............ccccccccvvvvvvnnnn. $207.97
Charles A. NIEISON .......oviiiiiiii e $500.00
Benjamin E. Noland ...............ccc $943.74
Zafar A, NOM@NI. ..o as $471.40
Phyllis Norris and FIoyd NOITIS ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiee $223.61
ThOMAS NOITIS ... $746.52
Brenda K. NOMhUD ..o $105.11
Stacy Nowicki-Eldridge and Leonard NOWicCKi ...........ccccoeeveeiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. $484.40
JONN O CONMOT ...t e $228.29
James T. Ogden and Melissa Ogden.........cccooovviiieiniiiine e $135.17
Frances C. OlIVET ........cooiiiiiii ettt $250.00
ChriStINE OISON ... $301.95
MAKY OFQ.. ...t aaaaaaaaaes $64.66
Wesley A. OINICK ....coeeeeeeeieccecee e $179.32
COdi OSDOME......eiiiieiieee e $132.48
Sam Osburn and Marci OSBUIM...........coooiiiiiiiii e $233.77
Megan O’'TOO0IE .........oooeiiiiiiiie e $237.36
RanNdall D. PACK ST.....ccoiiiiiiieiiiiiiee et $68.85
RODEIM PACKION ...t $250.00
RaymMONd Padgett ........coooiiiiiiiiiiieie e $391.06
Tess Paetzold and Gregory C. Paetzold ............ccccceeeiiiiiiiieeiiiieneee, $185.94
Linda Pagan and Michael Pagan .............ccccccciiiii $148.50
Danielle PaiNter ........ooiiiiiiiiie e $250.00
John Jay Pallotta............uueiiiiiieeee e $500.00
Mark S. Palmer and Jennifer L. Palmer...........cccccciiii, $244.02
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Richard Brian PAnCOASt ..........ccoouuiiiiiiiiiiieeiiice e $316.05
CarlaLee Pannell ..o $246.67
MiIlAred PArker .........eviiiiiiiii e $250.00
ThOMAS PArKEr .....ooeiiiiiiiiiiiee e $1,000.00
RODErt J. Parlin ........ooiiiiie e $142.57
Donald Parrish Jr. ... $661.08
Darin S. PArSONS. ......cciiiiiiiieeaiitiiee et e e e ettt e e st e e e e aneeee e s aneneaeaans $267.20
David K. ParsonS ... $100.00
JAMES L. PAISONS ...coiiiiiiiee ettt $154.76
Larry E. ParSONS ... $100.00
RUSSEII A. PArsONS .. ...oieiiiiieeie e $1,000.00
GOVINA M. PALEI ..o s $185.50
Rajubhai M. Patel............ooiiiiiiiie e $1,000.00
Fred PAul@Y ..o $467.37
Linda Pauley and Robert Pauley.............ccoooiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e, $222.32
Randy A. Pauley and Loretta G. Pauley..........ccccoovvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeees $131.44
Katherine Paybins and Gary A. Paybins ...........cccooooooiiiiiiiiieeeneeee, $250.00
CharleS PAYNE ......ooeiiiiiiiieeeee e $500.00
Maletha A. Payne and Michael L. Payne..........cccccoeovvviiiiiiiiieeeceennn, $1,082.69
JOSNUA PEAISON .....cciiiiiiiiiii e $595.65
Phyllis Penn and Richard Penn...........cccccciie $100.00
Margret Perdue and Cameron Perdue ............cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieeeeeeeen, $500.00
Corey Perry and Micah Perry .........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeee e $500.00
SAMUEI B. PELEIS ... $500.00
Matt Petersen and Tiffany Petersen..........ccccoocoe, $502.28
Tarah N. PeBISON....cuiieiii e $1,000.00
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ATEIPEIElIa ... $100.00
Lori A. Petry and David Petry..........ccocoiiiiiiie e $216.19
Jennifer Pettry and Pacer Pettry .........ccccoevvieiiiiiiiiie e $1,014.94
JONN PEIES ... $298.88
Jeremy PEVANOUSE .........ouuiiiiieeei ittt a e e $75.00
THOMAS M. PEYLON ... $591.13
Gerald Robert Phelps and Bonnie Gay Phelps .........ccccooivieiiiiiiiinnnnn. $500.00
AUdra PhibDS ... $226.74
George H. Phillips and Biddie Phillips ........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $440.53
James Phillips and Bobbi JO Phillips .......cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, $63.60
Lindsay Michele PhillipS ... $427.50
Paul Phillips ... $54.09
Stephanie NICole PRIllipS..........uuuuiiiii e $500.00
Alex V. Pietrowski and Cara R. Pietrowski ...........ccccceeeriiiiiiiiiinneeenn. $399.76
Jeffrey K. PittSENDEIQET.....cccoeeeeeee e, $500.00
Janice E. PIatthy ..o $250.00
JEANETE PIEVA ... ..eiiiiiiiiii e $100.00
David E. POIING .....oooiiiiiiiiiie $700.00
Theresa R. PoliNg .....cooooieiiiiiiii $174.90
NICKIAUS POIITO ...t $500.00
LOKT POIIVKE ...t $174.90
CyNthiad POMIENKE .......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiveieia e aaaaaeeaananaaaaannnes $359.03
William PONCErOff ... $465.00
EAWArd POITING ...oooiiiiiieiie e $262.20
Brenda POWell...........ooooiiiiiie $250.00
Denyse L. POWEI .......coooiiiiiiiiie e $322.06
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GaAVIN R, POWETS ...ttt $162.99
Terry Powers and Loretta POWEIS............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $335.08
VICEOr A, PIEISEI ...t $1,000.00
NOIMA J. PIICE ..ttt $192.87
ASDIEY PridEMOIE......cci ittt a e e $500.00
B F= 10 1= o $111.03
Cynthia L. ProsSKin..........iceiiiiiieece et a e e e e $250.00
Lindy Proutt and James Proutt...........ccccoeiiiiieeeee $443.39
Frances E. Pugh and Larry Pugh ..., $153.70
Larry PUGh ... $157.94
Karol A. Puskarich ... $136.68
Jeffrey Quedado and Kimberly Quedado ...........ccccceeeeiiieiiiiiiiiiieneenn, $127.50
Lo 1T i = W@ U == o [ $405.86
Lisa Raber and Bryan Raber...........cccooooeeiiiiiiiiiii e, $209.73
Patricia E. RadCliff...........ccuuiiiiii e $250.00
ENK RAGET ... $319.22
NiICholas Raffa .......c.uviiiiiiiiiec e $146.29
KimBra RAgET..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
NAOMI RANN ... $240.23
Naomi Rahn and Jason Rahn ... $288.40
Kenneth Raines and Margaret A. RaiNes ...........ccccccviviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, $500.00
Janet L. Ramsayer and Jack RamSayer..........ccccccvveeiiieeeeeeeeiiiiee e, $250.00
Valerie ANN RAMSEY ....cooeiiiiie e $220.00
Charles M. RANSOIM .......coiuuiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Kim D. RANSOM ...t $271.65
James Jeremy RANSON ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $500.00
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ThOMAS E. RAPP ....coi ittt $100.70
DENISE RAIZE .. e e $1,000.00
Donald L. Rayburn and Lana J. Rayburn ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $500.00
Gregory A. REANCK ........uuueiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e $50.00
KAY F. REAVIS ...vvvieiiiei e e ettt e ettt e e e e e n e e e e e e e e e nnnnneees $148.40
Nancy A. Redford..........ooooiiiiiiii $473.93
Brooklyn REEA .......cociieiiiiiiiiiiee ettt a e e e $250.00
Larry REEA ... $87.20
Marcie Reed and Daniel Reed ..............ccoeeviiiieiiiiiiiiiieee $500.00
Roi O. Reed and Dianna Reed.............coeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $253.36
Christopher W. RENNEMAN.........uuuiiiiiiiii e $74.15
Cynthia I. RENODALO .......uuviiiiiiiiccccccce e $500.00
Linda RENSNAW .......ccciiiiiiiiei et e e e e e e e aaenes $343.07
Larry A. RESELEI ... $339.99
Jason K. Rexroad and Angel Rexroad ............cccooviiiieiiieeiicciiiin e, $500.00
Betty A. REYNOIAS ..o $239.27
Lisa C. RIChMONG.........coiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Lisa Richmond and Daniel Richmond ...............ccccco, $155.03
Casonya M. Rickard and Douglas Rickard..............ccccceeeeiiieiiiiininnnnnn. $360.53
Debra Riffon and Mark Riffon............cccccoiiiiii e $64.66
JUIIE RIGOS -t $133.36
NOrMaN G. RIJOS ....cceieiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $171.19
Seymour Vencil Riley and Gloria Riley...............evvieviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnns $178.08
NINA M. RIMIMET ..o $96.18
Karla RINENAIT..........oooiiiii e $309.05
Douglas F. RINK .......ooooiiiiiiiieeeee e $157.50
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Michael Ritchie and Lauren RitChie............ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiii, $605.10
RIivVer City FOrd INC. ...ccooeiiiiieiee et $613.69
ANngela D. ROACN.......cccoiiiiieiccce e, $113.42
Jennifer Anne RODDINS ... $127.58
Brenda L. RODEIS.......cooiiiiiieiiiie et $500.00
Douglas D. RODEIS.......cooiiiiiiiiii $422.46
Laura B. Roberts and Jason RoOberts ............cccccii, $500.00
SCOLE J. RODEIS ... $437.22
TiMOothy RODEIS. ..., $500.00
Cameron RODEIMSON. .......cooiiiiiiiiie e $733.91
Judy Robinson and Gary RODINSON.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee $275.59
Mark L. ROCKNOI .......ccoiiiiiieiiiiieee e $75.00
Sarah E. ROAENEAVET .........uuuiiiiiiii e $243.80
Paul ROGOSZEWSKI........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie $807.88
Kayla Rohaley ..., $225.01
Patrick Rollins and Christina ROIlINS.............ooooi $332.93
John Rose and Judy ROSE ........cccooeeeiiiiiiiii e, $162.03
Blake ROSS......cooiiiiiiiii $147.93
Mary LYNN ROUSE..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaa, $168.49
Jeffrey Scott ROUSh.........ccooooiiiii $137.28
Stephanie E. ROWH ... $500.00
T ROY oottt ettt ettt ettt $100.00
Keith B. RUCKMAN .......cooiiiiiiiiiieeee $130.00
TrEeVOr RUAY ... $283.87
Tina Rumer and Derrick RUMET ... $262.54
Brent RUNYON ......uiiiiiiiieei et $698.84
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(978)  Jade RUSMISSEI .....uviiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $71.35
(979)  JUlIANE RUSSEIL......uiiiiiiiiee et a e e $120.10
(980) Rhonda Russell and Tim RUSSEll ..........ooviiiiiiiiii e, $300.00
(981) Ellwood W. Ryan and Gladys M. Ryan............ccccoevvviiiiieeceeceiiineeeen, $717.91
(982)  PatriCK J. RYAN......uiiiiiiiieeeei i ittt eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s snraraaeaaaaeeea e $100.65
(983)  Kimberly A, RYMET .....ooiiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt $500.00
(984) KeVin SaliShUNY ........uvviiiiieie e $286.58
(985) Leland S. SalmON.......coooiiiiiii $500.00
(986) Karen SAndersS.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $500.00
(987) Amina Sansotta-MayZanova .......cccccceeiviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $1,579.32
(988) RONNIE L. SAPP .uuvvvveiiiiieeeeeiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e eeeae s $34,000.00
(989) ErK J. SArsON .....ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e $500.00
(990) Charles E. Saxon IV.......cooooiiiiiiiiii $500.00
(991) Cletis W. Sayre Il and Deborah S. Sayre .........ccccccvvieeieieeiieeeiiieeeee, $228.96
(992) Libbyann Sayre.........cccccooiiiiiiiiii $500.00
(993) Lenore F. Scarberry and Rodger L. Scarberry ........cccooovveivviiiiiinnnnnnn. $156.54
(994) Michael Schack...........ccccooiiiiii $160.92
(995) Mathew J. Schlemmer and Kylie Schlemmer................oooovvviiiiennnnn. $201.91
(996) Linda Ann SchlUeter...........ccoooiiiiiiiii $100.00
(997) Michael D. SCOtt........ccooiiiiiiii $900.00
(998) Carolyn Seafler...........cooooiiiiiiiii $488.29
(999) Julie Seagraves .........cccoeeeiiiiiiieee $232.14
(1000) RIiChard D. SEAMAN.........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et a e $500.00
(1001) Larry J. Sears and SUSAN SEAIS ..........cuvvviiiieeeiieeiiiiiise e e e eeearian e $331.48
(1002) Daniel R. SEChKAr ........cccoiiiiiiiiiii $1,000.00
(1003) Sandra Lemley SECIeL0........cccuuuiiiiiiiieeeiieiiiiieee e $417.00
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1032 (1004) Lori Sendling........ccooeeiiiiiiee e, $40.00
1033 (1005) Betty Jean Seth and Shiela Seth............cccooeiiiiiiiii $542.94
1034 (1006) Frank H. SEXION........cccoiiiiiiieiee e $934.80
1035 (1007) Michael J. Sgalla..........cccooeeiiiiiii $185.31
1036 (1008) Malcolm Shafer.........ooii i $10,223.70
1037 (2009) Justin M. Shaffer ... $70.00
1038 (1010) Lana M. Shaffer ......cc.coiiiiiii e e $500.00
1039 (1011) Cherity A. Shahan.........coooiiiii $179.95
1040 (1012) TySON Shahan............oiiiiiiiiiiice e e $124.02
1041 (1013) Lisa Shamblin ........coooieiiiiiie $142.04
1042 (1014) AlICIA G. SNAVET ....eeeeiiieeeiiieciiieeeeee e e e e $606.08
1043 (1015) Robert H. Shaver and Clarice E. Shaver..........ccccccvviieeiiiieiiieeininnnnn. $2,500.00
1044 (1016) LiNN J. SNEIK ..ccoiiiiiie ettt $1,050.00
1045 (1017) Calvin Shelton and Leora Shelton...........cccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeecceceee e, $100.00
1046 (1018) Jessica L. ShEltON........cccoiviiiiiiii e $286.23
1047 (1019) Patricia Shiflet and Carl Shiflet............ooooi $148.51
1048 (1020) Bonnie Shiflett.............oooiiiiiiiieeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $367.61
1049 (2021) Bivek Shilpakar ..o $2,050.75
1050 (1022) Brenna ShOOK ..........ciiii it $186.54
1051 (1023) Christopher Short and Eden Short .........ccooooeeiiiiiiiiii e, $400.00
1052 (1024) ErCa SO ..ot $132.50
1053 (1025) RebecCa Shrader.........ccoviiiiiiii i $110.20
1054 (1026) Karen Shrout and Danny Shrout..............ccccooiiiiiiiiiee $250.00
1055 (1027) Beatrice R. Sias and Dallas T. Sias .......cccoevveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiiee e, $226.05
1056 (1028) Ashley Sickles and Zack SicKIeS.............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, $500.00
1057 (2029) Ashley Sidow and LOIS SIdOW .........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $106.94
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1058 (1030) William B. SigMaN........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e $1,000.00
1059 (1031) Larry Simmons and Sherry SImmons..........ccooooevvviiiiiiinieeeeeeeen $131.42
1060 (1032) SOKratis SiMOS......cccoeeiiiiieieee e $186.12
1061 (1033) JESSE SINE ..o $305.87
1062 (1034) Denver SINGIETON ........oiii e $543.56
1063 (1035) Stephen P. Singleton Jr. and Tenille Singleton ...........cccoooeeevvviiiinnnnn. $395.53
1064 (1036) DONELta SISIEN .....ucieei e e $980.15
1065 (1037) PRilip M. SIVAK ....eveeiiiiiiie ettt e e $185.37
1066 (1038) Robbie SKUIl.........ccooeieeeeee $500.00
1067 (1039) OKey ManUEl SIate..........ccoeeiiiiiiiii e $963.54
1068 (1040) Randal R. Sloter and Joshua SIoter..........ccceeviiieiviiiiiiieie e, $250.00
1069 (1041) Cheri Angele SMall .......coooeiiiiiiiiiei e $84.99
1070 (1042) Eugene R. Smarrella........cooooeeiiiii e $50.00
1071 (1043) DAVIA SIMUGE..eveveeeeeeeeeee ettt e ettt ee e e eneen, $1,000.00
1072 (1044) Amy E. Smithand Lyle D. Smith ..........ccccoooiiiiii e, $500.00
1073 (1045) Beverly SMith..........ooooiiiiiiiiiieee e $484.08
1074 (1046) Candace M. SMIth ... $1,434.10
1075 (1047) Cindy L. SMIth ....eeeiiiie e $159.38
1076 (1048) David SMIth .....ccooiiiiiiii e $163.71
1077 (1049) Douglas P. SMIth .........cooiiiiiiiii e $500.00
1078 (2050) Erica R. SMIth....cooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $359.50
1079 (1051) Jaclyn Smith and Don Smith ............ccccciiiii i, $193.88
1080 (1052) NIKKi SMIN...ciiiiiiiieee e $53.00
1081 (1053) Robert W. Smith.......ccooiiiiiii e $152.53
1082 (1054) Shelby SMIth.......eeeiieiiie e $389.42
1083 (1055) Walter A. SMItN .....cooiiiiiiieeeie e $269.21
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1084 (1056) Teresa M. SMOOL ........ccceeeeiiiiiiieeeeee e $500.00
1085 (1057) Steven P. Snead-Smith and Jennifer Snead Smith ...............cccccceee.. $500.00
1086 (1058) TiNa SNOAQrasS.......cceeeeiieeieeeeeeee e $100.00
1087 (1059) Amanda L. SNYder .........coooeeiiiiiiiice $288.71
1088 (1060) Deborah A. Snyder and Jeff Snyder............uceiiiiiiiiiiiii $82.68
1089 (1061) DONNA M. SNYUET ..o $218.89
1090 (1062) ANAY SOFNE ... e e e e e e e $97.76
1091 (1063) Brandy SPaulding...........cooiiuuiiiiiiieee e $72.08
1092 (1064) Brian Speakman and Rebecca Speakman............ccccccceeeeeeeerieeiiinnnnnn. $674.77
1093 (1065) William SPENCET .......uuuei it $3,000.00
1094 (1066) Barbara SPerry ... $1,000.00
1095 (1067) Diane Spiker and William SPIKEr .........ccoovviiiiiiiiieeeiieiicee e, $79.95
1096 (1068) Terry Spiker and Julie SPIKEr .........coooiiiiiiiiiiee $71.60
1097 (1069) Charles SPONhAltZ Jr...........ouuiiiiiieiieeee e $225.56
1098 (1070) Steven SPradling.......cc..coeiiiiiiiiie e $199.39
1099 (1071) ChristOpher StAMM ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e $500.00
1100 (1072) TIMOthy J. StANIEY ....uii i e $1,000.00
1101 (1073) BONNY SEAIKEY .....eiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e $343.50
1102 (1074) FIOYA L. STEAT...eeereveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et oot eeeeeeeee e eeeee et et et et e eeeeeeeene s $238.80
1103 (L075) LAUIA StEEIE ... $500.00
1104 (2076) John Richard SteffiCh ... $264.22
1105 (1077) Ellen Yvonne Stendel............ieiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $152.64
1106 (1078) Nela Stennett and Robert Stennett ..........cccovveeiviiiiiiiieeeee e, $500.00
1107 (1079) ChelsSey StEPNENS......cii i $121.33
1108 (1080) William D. StePhens. .......coooiiiiiiiieeee $265.16
1109 (1081) DAVId SEEVENS.....cceeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
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1110 (1082) Kara StEWaArt.........cceeeeiieeee e, $79.50
1111 (1083) SHIMEY SEEWAI.........eeeeeeeeee e en e, $358.27
1112 (1084) Sean T. StileS ....ccooeveieiiii e $1,000.00
1113 (1085) April SEINEr ..o $156.99
1114 (1086) NANCY SHNAIM .....ceeeriiiieeeeee e $227.27
1115 (1087) JONN SEOIAT.....cce e $192.09
1116 (1088) Beth A. STONEKING ......uiiieeieeeeiee e $108.94
1117 (1089) Tammy Stoneking and Brian StoNekKing ..........cooovveveeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeen $250.00
1118 (1090) Jeffrey SCott StONESITEr .......ccoviiiei i $93.28
1119 (1091) Jonathan T. StOrAgE .....coeeeeiiiiiiiiie e e e e e $12,095.63
1120 (1092) DeNiSe STOUGN ...coooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e $164.30
1121 (1093) Charles L. STOUL......uuiiiieeiieeiiiece e s $500.00
1122 (1094) StEPNANIE SEOUL .....uvviiiiiieeiii it $500.00
1123 (1095) Brittani STOWEIS.....uuuiiieiieeeiiiie e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $179.38
1124 (1096) DEDra SUE StOWEIS......cciiiieiiiie et e e e e $177.39
1125 (2097) Robert R. Sutphin and Rebecca R. Sutphin............ccccooiiiii. $336.00
1126 (1098) Casondra Sutton and Bradley SUtton.............ccoovvvviiiiieeeeieeeiiiiee e, $500.00
1127 (1099) LYNN AL SWAN......uiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e st reaeeaeeeaens $222.60
1128 (1100) REQINA SWANEY .....cuuuiiiiieeeiieeiie e e et e e e e e e aaaa s $2,785.35
1129 (1101) Kammi€ M. SWaANQET ........ccouiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e e e e et s e e e e e e eera e e e $426.30
1130 (12102) Pamela A. SWIQET ....coeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e $108.50
1131 (1203) Barry N. SZafran ......cooiieiiiiiiiii e $160.01
1132 (12104) JOhNNA SZATTAN......ccii i $184.54
1133 (1105) Francis R. Tait and Yvonne W. Tait ........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiin e, $250.00
1134 (1106) Thomas L. Kopinski and Mary Lou Tait...........coooveieiiiiiiiiiii $90.10
1135 (1107) Tom Talerico and Rebecca TaleriCo..........ccouvvevivieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, $691.56
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1136 (12108) Jennifer L. Tampoya ........ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $250.00
1137 (1209) Michele L. TardiVO........ooeeeeeiiiiiee e $533.77
1138 (1110) JONN TEEUWISSEN .....ceeeeieeee e, $250.00
1139 (1111) Franklin TeITY...coooeeiii i $361.93
1140 (1112) Charles R. Thiele and Debra L. Thiele ............ooiviiiiiiiiiiinnns $25,000.00
1141 (1113) Kayla TROMAS .....ccoeeeeeeeeeeee e $76.32
1142 (1124) Misty M. TROMPSON.....uiieiiiieiiiiiee e e $682.53
1143 (1115) Pamela ThOMPSON......oooi i $65.00
1144 (1226) Tyler M. TROMPSON ...uuuniieeeieeeee e $1,205.13
1145 0 0 TN = UYL o T I 0 To ] o [PPSR $82.58
1146 (1118) Randy Thornsbury and Angela Thornsbury.............cccco. $500.00
1147 (11219) DoUGIas T. THllEY ....uuuniieeiieeece e $333.27
1148 (12120) Gay E. TIMBIrooK.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $208.38
1149 (11221) Brandon TiNNEY .....uuueiiie e e et e e et e e e e e e ra e $392.27
1150 (1122) Samuel A. Tipton Il and April TIPtON.......cooeiiii i, $233.18
1151 (1123) Angelica A. Titus and Christopher TituS ..., $211.21
1152 (1124) Wanda Tomblin and Danny Tomblin..............cccciiiiiii e, $162.37
1153 (1125) Twila Jean TOMEN ....ccooiiiieieeeeee e $138.00
1154 (1226) Mark G. TOMIIN ..o $500.00
1155 (1127) Stevenson Tose-RiIgEll..........ueeiiiiiiiiii e $414.25
1156 (1128) Richard Totten and Sheena ToteN ..........coevvieiiiiiiiiiii e, $214.08
1157 (1129) Keith Townsend and Lori ANN TOWNSENd........cccovvviiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiiiee e, $424.87
1158 (1230) Gerald TrAVIS ....cceeeeeeeeeeee e $149.81
1159 (1131) JAMES TIEOIA ....ceeviiiee e e e e $323.94
1160 e 2 I = 1 I 0 T I T = S $133.03
1161 (1133) Geralding TrogaoN ........cooeiieieeeeeeee e $101.74
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1162 (1134) Denise TrUMAN .......ccceeeieieiee e $365.70
1163 (G RC 1) TN T o o T I £ 0T o U $500.00
1164 (1136) Karen Hunter TUbert ..o, $250.00
1165 (1137) Barbara TUCKEN ........ccoeeiieeieeece e $480.12
1166 (12138) Brenda L. TUCKET ........oiiiee e $94.50
1167 (1139) Craig TUNBDUIL........oeeeiiiieee e e $121.90
1168 (1240) DAVIA TUIME ... e e e e e e e eeeeennes $1,052.90
1169 (1141) Nancy A. Twigg and EMOry S. TWIQQ ....ccoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
1170 (1242) LEONAId TYIEE ...ceeeiiieee e e e ettt e e e e e eraaaaaas $1,000.00
1171 (1143) Chun Underwood and Steve Underwood ..............coeevviieiieeeniiiininnnnnn. $500.00
1172 (1144) Larry J. Underwood..........coooeiiiiiiiieeeeeee e $246.75
1173 (1145) Michele UNderwood ...........ooouiiiiiiiiieiieeeiceee e $250.00
1174 (12146) ROGEN R. UNQET ...ttt $250.00
1175 (1147) MAtthEW VANCE ......uueiiiie et $500.00
1176 (1148) Phyllis VANHOIMN ....oueniiiiiiieeice et $114.48
1177 (1249) Melissa VanMeter .........cooooiiiiiiiiii e $95.23
1178 (1150) JOY A. VANSCYOC....uuuiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e aa e e e e e e $250.00
1179 (1251) Jeff VarNer .....oooeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e $2,347.27
1180 (1152) Jerry Vaughan .........coiiieeiiieiie e e e $1,000.00
1181 (1153) Shayna Vetter and Darren VEHMEr ...........ceeiiieiiiiiiiiiie e $119.76
1182 (1154) DUsStin Wane VICKErS........coooiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee $148.93
1183 (1155) Steven M. Viglianco and Carolyn A. Viglianco.................coevvvvinennnnn. $500.00
1184 (1156) Carolyn R. VINCENT......ccooiiiiiiiiieei i $146.28
1185 (1157) Michael Virant and Sonya Virant...........ccccoeeveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e, $500.00
1186 (1158) Randy Vogler and Ann Vogler............ooooiiiiiiii $134.09
1187 (2259) William H. WAGNET .....cooiiiiiieeeeeeeee e $121.00
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1188 (1160) Mitch Wagnor.........coooeiiiiiiie $163.24
1189 (1161) Eve Walker and Stephen Walker ..o $295.38
1190 (1162) Susan K. WalKer ........ccooeieeieiiiiieeee e $68.90
1191 (1163) Patricia G. Walkup .......coooeiieiiieii $100.00
1192 (1164) DeNA WAL ... $190.80
1193 (1165) Derrick WallaCe.........coooveeeieeeeeeeeeee $251.59
1194 (1166) Sabrina K. WallaCe ........cccuuiiiiiiiii i $193.27
1195 (1167) Kimberly K. Waller ..., $250.00
1196 (1168) SCOtt F. WallS......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $109.50
1197 (1169) TEITY W. WIS ...ttt ettt e e et ettt $320.91
1198 (1170) RODEIt L. WAIEIS ....cceiiieeiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt $112.63
1199 (1272) LiISAWAMSIEY ....coeeviiiii it e e et $174.53
1200 (1172) SNAOWET WAN......ccoi i $201.31
1201 (1173) Tammy WandliNg ......cooeeeiiiieiiiiie e $299.95
1202 (1174) Angelina Warburton ..........ooouiiiiiii e $177.02
1203 (1175) Bobby J. Ward and Juanita E. Ward .............ccceevvvviiiiieeeeeeeiieee e, $500.00
1204 (1176) Glen Douglas Ward and Gloretta Sue Ward............cccoooeeevieiiiiiiennnnnnn. $223.66
1205 (1177) Hallie R. Ward and Richard Ray Ward..............ccccoooviiiiiiiii, $142.04
1206 (1278) MiChele WaArd...........oooiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $248.31
1207 (1179) Bryan S. Warner and Jean Warner ........cccoeeeeeiiieiiiiiii e $198.20
1208 (1180) Elizabeth Warnick and William Warnick .............ccccooeiiiiiin. $250.00
1209 (1181) RODEI L. WAITEN ..uviiii et $381.60
1210 (1182) Lawrence Washington ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee $1,000.00
1211 (1183) Kim WaSSEIMAN.......uiiiieiiiiiiiiiiei e ee et e e e et e e e e e e e e earaba e e e e e $235.62
1212 (12184) Zachary M. WAL ........cooiiiiiiieieei e $42.96
1213 (1185) Bridgette L. Heuer and Daniel J. WatSON ...........ccoooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $83.74
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1214 (1186) Chuck Waybright...........coooooiiiii $90.10
1215 (1187) Lanie Ash and Gladys Webb............oooi $250.00
1216 (1188) Heather WeekKIy ........cooooeeiiiiiii $107.04
1217 (1189) RONAIA WEESE ..o $224.25
1218 (1290) Brian WEIMET .. ..ot e e e e e e e e e e $161.12
1219 (1191) WiIllIam WEISS Il $107.00
1220 (1292) DOTONY WEIC ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ee et ee e e e, $15,000.00
1221 (21193) Brian Richard WelCh ... $200.00
1222 (1194) Christy Welch and John WelCh ..., $197.68
1223 (1295) Jerry Le@ WEICh Jr...uueeiii e $153.47
1224 (1296) David O. Wells and Linda Wells............cooooiiiiii, $71.70
1225 (1297) LOra WElIS......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeneaeees $1,998.10
1226 (2298) Vernon E. WEIIS .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
1227 (1199) Carol A. Wendland..............uuiiiiiiiiiieieicee e $210.23
1228 (1200) Kristi® K. WESL .....coeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt aaeeeeneees $500.00
1229 (1201) Sherlyn West and Douglas WEeSL...........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $250.00
1230 (1202) Brent M. WNAITY .....uuii et e e e e e $530.21
1231 (1203) Janet S. WHIPKEY .......eeeiiiieeiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e $500.00
1232 (1204) Curtis R. White and Sarah White ...........cccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiecee e, $500.00
1233 (1205) ShannNonN R. WHhILE......ccoociiiiiie e $258.64
1234 (1206) Tatia Whitehead.............coooeiiiiiiiiiiie e $78.97
1235 (1207) Michael Whitten and Phyllis Whitten ...............ccoviiiiiiieciiceeee e, $320.23
1236 (21208) Katherine Wigal .........cooooiiiiiiiiiii $196.46
1237 (1209) James R. Wilburn and Deborah L. Wilburn ...........cccccoeeeiiiiiiiinnn. $374.38
1238 (1210) Rebecca Wild and Alan Wild ... $164.30
1239 (1211) James M. Willard and Dianna Willard..............ccccoeeeiiiii, $216.13
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1240 (1212) Mark Pooler and Sherri William............oouiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $246.88
1241 (1213) Bruce WIllIAMS ..o $110.56
1242 (1214) Gregory D. Williams .........cooeiiiiiiiieee $109.18
1243 (1215) Justin WilliamsS ........ccoooeiiiiiiic e $53.00
1244 (1216) Paula WIllIAMS ..o e $279.70
1245 (1217) SHErry WIllIAMS .....eeeeieieeee et e e e e e e e $117.63
1246 (1218) William WillIamSON ........eeiiiii e e e e e e ees $100.00
1247 (1219) Charles J. WIS .....ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $254.89
1248 (1220) BELY J. WIISON ....vcveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e st en ettt $146.02
1249 (1221) Carl Wilson and Sharon WilSON............ccoouiieiiiiiiiiiiiiicce e, $100.00
1250 (1222) Jason M. WIlSON........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee ettt $317.77
1251 (1223) Shane A. WIISON ....uuuiiiiciieeece et $250.00
1252 (1224) David Michael Wilt and Sharon S. Wilt............oooooiiiiii $183.38
1253 (1225) David J. WINTEIS....uuui et e e e e e $500.00
1254 (1226) Angela M. WItRIOW.........cooviiiiie e $500.00
1255 (1227) RONAIA WOIE ...ttt $500.00
1256 (1228) Patricia WOMACK .......ccooeeiiiiiie et $395.62
1257 (1229) Paul WOOS .......eviiieeiiiiiee ettt e et ee e e $500.00
1258 (1230) Shawn M. WOOAY ......cooeeiiiiiiiiei e $500.00
1259 (1231) Sarah Steele Workman..........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiii e $10,000.00
1260 (2232) AMY JOWIIGNT oo $1,010.00
1261 (1233) ANNG M. WG ..ottt ettt ettt et $313.19
1262 (1234) Jordan WGt ......oooeeiieeeeeeeee e $177.21
1263 (1235) Tiffany S. WGt ....oee e $311.18
1264 (1236) Vickie L. Wright and Christopher Wright...............ccoo $500.00
1265 (1237) TAYIOT WYANT. ... $271.91
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1266 (1238) Courtney Shannon Wyatt..........ccooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $192.94
1267 (1239) Frances M. Yates and Brian Yates...........cccoovveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiinnn $1,205.00
1268 (1240) AlIEN YEAQET ....cceeeeeeee e $230.53
1269 (1241) Patrick YEAQET ...ccoeeeeeeee e $238.06
1270 (1242) JOYCE |. YIrDEIG ..ceeeeeeie e $93.65
1271 (1243) John Yost and Penny YOSt........cooovviiiiiiiiiiie $161.35
1272 (1244) ANNASTASIA YOUNQ ....uuuiieeeiieiiiiiaa e e e e e e e eaeea e eeeas $204.00
1273 (1245) BODDY YOUNG ..o $202.99
1274 (1246) DArlenNe YOUNQ .....couuuiiieeeeeeeeiieie e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e b e $209.77
1275 (1247) Karmella Wynne and Ella YOUNQ..........coooviiiiiiiiieeiieicee e $250.00
1276 (1248) KEVIN YOUNG ..ot $100.00
1277 (1249) Luther M. Young and Helen YouNng ........cccoceeeeiiieeiieeiiicie e, $180.63
1278 (1250) Reda Zimmerman and Randolph S. Zimmerman.............ccccccceveennn. $148.90
1279 (e) Claim against the Division of Juvenile Services:

1280 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

1281 MouNtain StAte JUSHICE.......ccviiiieiiei e $256,669.09
1282 (f) Claim against the Division of Labor:

1283 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

1284 Thompson ReUters —WeSH ......cciiii i $1,732.50
1285 (g) Claim against the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner:

1286 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

1287 Traco BUSINESS SYSIEMS.......uuuiiiiieiiieeiiicie et $13,964.25
1288 (h) Claims against the Regional Jail Authority:

1289 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

1290 (1) LTV = SR = 7= 1 $100.00
1291 (2) ANtNONY Cartagena........cooveieeieeeeee e $140.00
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(3) Earl EAMONASON .....ocoooiiiiiiiiiiee et $140.00
4) Dale P. FI€ld Jr. weeeeeeeeee ettt $68.68
(5) Lawrence Galbearth..............uuiviiiie i $25.00
(6) SaNAra HaImON ...t a e $300.00
(7) TravisS HUASON........cooiiiiiiiieee et $800.00
(8) Dana D. Lafond...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieee et $75.00
9) Stephen Randolph MIller Jr............oovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $275.00
(10)  RODEIM W. MOALS .....uuvviieieeeiieiiiiieiee e et e e e e e $550.00
(11) VU THIEN NQUYEN ..ottt $420.00
(12)  Bridn W. PEA|......uuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie et $500.00

(i) Claim against the State Fire Commission:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
WV Media Management LLC ...........cccvvvieeeeeeiiiicciieeeee e, $50,016.00
(j) Claims against the State of West Virginia:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
(1) ROger AlIEN GIEEN ... $11,000.00
(2) Wesley Charles Hardy...........oooooiieiie $1,000.00
(3) Casey Jo McGee and Sarah Elizabeth Adkins; Justin Murdock and
William Glavaris; and Nancy Elizabeth Michael and Jane
Louise Fenton, as next friends of A.S.M., minor child ..............cceeenne. $99,804.64
The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments
to any claimant provided in this bill, the Court of Claims shall receive a release from said claimant
releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters considered by the
Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the appropriations for said
claimant. The Court of Claims shall deliver all releases obtained from claimants to the department

against which the claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly enrolled.

Chairman, House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Speaker of the House of Delegates

Governor
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